## Z BROTHERS Concrete Contractors, Inc.

(Bldder Name)

## BASE BID 'A' - LAWRENCE DRIVE

ITEM No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LS	1	2,094.75	2,094.75
2	INLET FILTER, TYPE 2, 4'X4'	UNIT	2	99.69	199.38
3	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	10	0.01	0.10
4	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	350	0.01	3.50
5	DRUM	UNIT	50	0.01	0.50
6	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	150	0.01	1.50
7	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	HOURS	60	\$105.00	\$6,300.00
8	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLARS	3,000	\$1.00	\$3,000.00
9	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLARS	1,500	\$1.00	\$1,500.00
10	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	2,854.76	2,854.76
11	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	75	0.01	0.75
12	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS (IF & WHERE)	CY	75	0.01	0.75
13	HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6"	SY	2,210	4.24	9,370.40
14	TACK COAT, 64-22	GAL	325	0.01	3.25
15	HMA 19M64 BASE COURSE, 2.5" THICK	TONS	375	94.62	35,482
16	HMA 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 1.5" THICK	TONS	210	131.22	27,556.20
17	CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 12" TO 24"	LF	40	75.90	3,036
18	RESET EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	2	0.01	0.02
19	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UNIT	2	332.70	665.40
20	CURB PIEGE, TYPE 'N' ECO	UNIT	2	201.14	402.28
21	CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	UNIT	2	1,200	2,400
22	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	16	15.02	240.32
23	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	73	109.89	8,021.97
24	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	15	182.12	2,731.80
25	6" X. VARIABLE HEIGHT CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	80	52.75	4,220.00
26	9" X. VARIABLE HEIGHT CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	90	62.57	5,631.30
27	CONGRETE HEADER CURB	LF	40	56.55	2,262

28	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	SF	126	8.66	1,091.16
29	TRAFFIC STRIPING, LONG-LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	LF	50	2.89	144.50
30	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS	SF	50	42.00	2,100
31	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	2	0.01	0.02
32	GENERAL SURFACE RESTORATION	SY	100	4.91	491

\$\_121,806.11

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID 'A' (Itams 1 through 32):

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID (Items 1 through 32);

One hundred twenty one thousand eight hundred and six dollars and eleven cents

NOTE: This is a unit price bid. The unit price provided for each item is representative of the Bidder's intent. The total bid amount is the correct sum of the unit price bid multiplied by the bid quantity. Errors by the Bidder in determining the bid amount for an item or the correct total bid amount or in expressing the correct total bid amount in words will be corrected by the Engineer or the Owner.

## BASE BID 'B' - OLD SILVERTON ROAD

ITEM No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LS	1	2499	2499
2	INLET FILTER, TYPE 2, 4'X4'	UNIT	6	99.69	598.14
3	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	10	0.01	0.10
4	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	350	0.01	3.50
5	DRUM	UNIT	50	0.01	0.50
6	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	150	0.01	1.50
7	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	HOURS	60	\$105.00	\$6,300.00
8	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLARS	3,000	\$1.00	\$3,000.00
9	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLARS	3,000	\$1.00	\$3,000.00
10	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	4,763.88	4,763.88
11	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	100	0.01	1.00
12	MILLING IN PLACE, 8.5" THICK	SY	2,055	6.88	14,138.40
13	TACK COAT, 64-22	GAL	315	0.01	3.15
14	HMA 12.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2.5" THICK	TONS	350	102.79	35,976.50
15	HMA 12.5M64 SPEED TABLE, UP TO 3" THICK	SY	1,15	35.20	4,048.00
16	OCEAN COUNTY PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	15	121.98	1,829.70

<b>1</b> 7	STONE RECHARGE TRENCH, 8.5" THICK MINIMUM, 24" WIDE	LF	1,600	16.63	26,608.00
18	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE 'E', USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	1	776.71	776.71
19	RECONSTRUCTED STORM MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	1	1558.10	1558.10
20	INLET TYPE 'E' WITH SUMP	UNIT	4	3,955.40	15,821.60
21	14° DIP	LF	101	202.53	20,455.53
22	18" HDPE PIPE IN STONE TRENCH	LF	646	78.38	50,633.48
23	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	8	15.02	120.16
24	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	10	235.02	2,350.20
25	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY, 4" THICK	ŞY	60	22.74	1,364.40
26	HMA DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	SY	140	35.89	5,024.60
27	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	30	82.47	2,474.10
28	6 INCH X 6 INCH WOOD EDGING	UF .	200	27.56	5,512
29	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	SF	180	6.30	1,134.00
30	TRAFFIC STRIPING, LONG-LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	LF	100	2.10	210
31	TRAFFIC SIGN, STREET SIGN	זואע	2	367.50	735.00
32	TRAFFIC SIGN, STOP SIGN	UNIT	2	267.75	535.50
33	TRAFFIC SIGN, SPEED HUMP 'W17-1'	UNIT	2	267.75	535.50
34	TRAFFIC SIGN, SPEED LIMIT 'R2-1'	UNIT	2	262.50	525.00
35	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	2	0.01	0.02
36	GENERAL SURFACE RESTORATION	SY	200	4.91	982.00
		L			

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID '8' (Items 1 through 36):

\$ 213,519.27

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID 'B' (Items 1 through 36):

Two hundred thirteen thousand five hundred and ninety dollars and twenty seven cents

NOTE: This is a unit price bid. The unit price provided for each item is representative of the Bidder's Intent. The total bid amount is the correct sum of the unit price bid multiplied by the bid quantity. Errors by the Bidder in determining the bid amount for an Rem or the correct total bid amount or in expressing the correct total bid amount in words will be corrected by the Engineer or the Owner.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID A' AND 'B':

335,32538

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID 'A' AND 'B':

Three hundred thirty five thousand three hundred twenty five dollars and thirty eight cents

By initialing here, the Bidder hereby represents and warrants that the above **BID PROPOSAL** is complete and accurate:

JD